Ernie Fletcher Governor

LaJuana S. Wilcher, Secretary Environmental and Public Protection Cabinet

Christopher L. Lilly Commissioner Department of Public Protection

Dan Kuban NCPR, Inc. 8 Airline Drive, Suite 105 Albany, NY 12205



Commonwealth of Kentucky

Public Service Commission
211 Sower Blvd.

P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov

August 11, 2005

Mark David Goss Chairman

> Gregory Coker Commissioner

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

RE: Case No. 2005-00296

Duo County Telephone Cooperative Corporation, Inc.

I, Beth O'Donnell, Executive Director of the Public Service Commission, hereby certify that the enclosed attested copy of the Commission's Order in the above case was served upon the addressee by U.S. Mail on August 11, 2005.

Executive Director





Dan Kuban NCPR, Inc. 8 Airline Drive, Suite 105 Albany, NY 12205 William W. Magruder Executive Vice President Duo County Telephone Cooperative Corporation, Inc. 1021 West Cumberland Avenue P. O. Box 80 Jamestown, KY 42629 Donald J. Manning Vice President & General Counsel NCPR, Inc. 4500 Carillon Point Kirkland, WA

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

INTERCONNECTION AGREEMENT BETWEEN)	CASE NO.
DUO COUNTY TELEPHONE COOPERATIVE)	2005-00296
CORPORATION, INC. AND NPCR, INC.)	

ORDER

On July 13, 2005, Duo County Telephone Cooperative Corp., Inc. ("Duo County") and NPCR, Inc. ("NPCR") submitted to the Commission their joint request to adopt the currently effective agreement between Duo County and ACC of Kentucky, LLC ("ACC of Kentucky"). That agreement for network interconnection for transport and termination of telecommunications traffic was negotiated pursuant to the Telecommunications Act of 1996, 47 U.S.C. §§ 251 and 252, and was approved by the Commission. Pursuant to 47 U.S.C. § 252(i), NPCR is entitled to adopt the agreement. Duo County and NPCR have requested expedited approval of the agreement.

The Commission, having been otherwise sufficiently advised, HEREBY ORDERS that the request of NPCR to adopt the currently effective interconnection agreement between Duo County and ACC of Kentucky is granted effective the date of this Order.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 11th day of August, 2005.

By the Commission

Executive Director